

City of Gainesville

City Hall 200 East University Avenue Gainesville, Florida 32601

Legislation Details (With Text)

File #: 050747. Version: 1 Name: Interlocal Agreement with Alachua County and the

Alachua County Housing Authority for Operation of

the Local Office on Homelessness. (B)

Type: Discussion Item Status: Passed

File created: 10/9/2006 In control: City Manager

On agenda: Final action: 10/9/2006

Title: Interlocal Agreement with Alachua County and the Alachua County Housing Authority for Operation of

the Local Office on Homelessness (B)

The City Commission is requested to approve an interlocal agreement for operation of the local Office

on Homelessness.

Sponsors:

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. 050747a_200512151800.pdf, 2. 050747b_200512151800.pdf, 3. 050747c_200512151800.pdf, 4.

050747d_200512151800.pdf, 5. 050747a_200604131500.pdf, 6. 050747b_200604131500.pdf, 7.

050747c_200604131500.pdf, 8. 050747d_20060413.pdf, 9. 050747e_20060413.pdf, 10.

050747_200605221300.pdf, 11. 050747_200606201700.pdf, 12. 050747a_200606201700.pdf, 13. 050747b_200606201700.pdf, 14. 050747_20061091300.pdf, 15. 050747a_20061009.pdf, 16. 050747-1715_001.pdf, 17. 050747-1716_001.pdf, 18. 050747-1717_001.pdf, 19. 050747-

1718 001.pdf, 20. 050747-1719 001.pdf

Date	Ver.	Action By	Action	Result
10/9/2006	4	City Commission	Approved as Recommended	Pass
6/20/2006	3	City Commission	Discussed	
5/22/2006	2	City Commission	Approved as shown above (See Motion)	Pass
4/13/2006	1	City Commission	Approved, as shown above (Motions)	
12/15/2005	0	City Commission	Approved as Recommended with	Pass

City of Gainesville - Alachua County 10-Year Plan to End Homelessness (B)

Recommendations on priorities for implementing the 10-Year Plan to End Homeless in Gainesville and Alachua County are now being presented by the Implementation Committee of the 10-Year Plan.

On December 15, 2005, the 10-Year Plan to End Homelessness in Gainesville and Alachua County was presented at a joint City/County Commission meeting. Both commissions received the Plan and authorized their respective managers (City Manager and County Manager) to work with the Implementation Committee of the 10-Year Plan to establish priorities for funding the implementation of the Plan.

Beginning in January 2006, the Implementation Committee, which is co-chaired by Mayor Pegeen Hanrahan and County Commissioner Rodney Long, and comprised of the chairs and co-chairs of the original committees that worked on the plan, began reviewing all of the recommendations in the 10-Year Plan. The Implementation Committee concluded its prioritization of recommendations on March 16 and requested the City and County Managers to review the recommended priorities and provide comments back to the Implementation Committee. Those comments were presented to the Implementation Committee on April 6 and are now being presented along with the Implementation Committee's recommendations to both commissions for their consideration.

On December 12, 2005, the City Commission allocated \$54,000 from the General Fund plus \$54,000 from a private donation

File #: 050747., Version: 1

(\$108,000 total) for immediate short-term winter needs of the homeless. In addition, the City Commission has set aside \$201,879.76, including \$50,000 from CDBG funds, \$106,000 from City funds and \$45,879.76 from a private donation for implementation of the 10 -Year Plan. In addition, Alachua County has \$300,000 earmarked for implementation of the 10-Year Plan, consisting of \$200,000 from County funds and \$100,000 from a private donation.

Recommended Motion: The City Commission receive a report from the Implementation Committee of the 10-Year Plan to End Homelessness in Gainesville and Alachua County and take action as appropriate.

Alternative Recommendation A: The City Commission receive a report from the Implementation Committee of the 10-Year Plan to End Homelessness and defer action.